United	States	Patent	and	Trademark Office
Officea	Jiaico	r atent	anu	Hademaik Onice

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

Office Occ
d documents

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	2) 67 1211 28166 1101 B121	mi messi mmss# 3125m 112#3 [811 706]		new address(es) be	əlow.	
. Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank	1034	50228	of receiving party(ies): ached? ∐Yes ⊠ No	0	
3003 Tasman Drive			onveying parties att	doned. [] rea [] re		
Santa Clara, CA 95054		Name: Lescon	cierges, Inc.			
		Internal Address	;			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partne	rabia	Chroat Address.	301 Howard Street			
General Partnership Limited Partne	sisiiip :		15 th floor			
			15 11001			
☑ Corporation-State						
☐ Other		City: San Francisco				
		State: CA				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?		Country: USA				
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):		Zip: 94105				
Execution Date(s): September 25, 2007		Association	Citizenship			
zvodanom zano(o). Copromizor zo, zoo.		 	tnership Citizenshi	р		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Limited Part	nership Citizenshi			
_			•			
Security Agreement	ne	Other	Citizenship			
			omiciled in the United St ched: Yes No	lates, a domestic rep	presentative	
Other: Release			t be a separate documer	nt from assignment)		
I. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	and identific	ation or descriptio	n of the Trademark:	10.11 300000780		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)			
7 6208618		J				
76052493						
76071933						
76206618						
76052413						
			A data and abo	and attached?	/os M No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and	d Filing Date	if Application or	Additional sne	eets attached? 🔲 Y	es 🖂 No	
Registration Number is unknown):						
5. Name and address of party to whom			r of applications an	ıd		
correspondence		registrations	s involved: 5			
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Silicon Valley Bank		7. Total fee (37	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.4	l1): \$ 140.00		
nternal Address: HF152		☐ Authorized t	o be charged by cred	dit card		
nternal Address. III 132		1=	o be charged to dep	osit account		
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE				man i sun man i sun man i sum man i		
	05054	8. Payment Info	ormation:	● *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *	88	
City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIF	P: 95054	o. Payment iii.		1	40.00 100.00	
		a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	493	로 우음	
Phone Number: (408)654-5506			Expiration Date		2	
2400				7 (<u>.</u>	
Fax Number: (408)496-2429		b. Deposit Acco	ount Number	QQ	_	
Email Address: nbarbosa@SVB.COM		Authorized	User Name		5	
Email Address. Indiason 5				_	_	
VI da Backson			September 25, Date	<u>2007</u>	DBTKNE	
9. Signature. Signature					a	
I Barbaca			Total number of pages sheet, attachments, an	including cover	2007 18521 18522	
Nadine Barbosa Name of Person Signature	gning			Mach to Ma	à :::	
Name of Person Signature Documents to be recorded (incluments) Description Server Recordation Server Record Server Recordation Server Recordation Server Recordation Server Recordation Server Recordation Server Recordation Server Record Server Recordation Ser	11	sheet) should be fa	axed to (571) 273-0140	0, or mailed to:Ma	50 58 /	
Documents to be recorded (inclu	aing cover s	or of the USPTO, P	O. Box 1450, Alexand			
Documents to be recorded (inclu Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	1000, 17110010	1	III			
			DEEL - 00363	* / LDVME. V	17/17	

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Lesconcierges**, **Inc.**("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, <u>November 19, 2001</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 28, 2001</u>, Reel <u>2419</u>, Frame <u>0805</u>.

Dated: September 25, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name: Title:

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0143

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0144

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0145

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
See Intellectual Property section of the Representations & Warranties for a description of Trademarks in Progress		
ISAYSO (Design)	76/206618	7/2/2001
ISAYSO	76/052493	11/29/2000
SHOPERATOR	76/071933	11/29/2000
EASY ERRANDS	76/206618	2/7/2001

76/052413

ISAYSO.COM NET STUFF ANYWHERE ANYTIME

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0146

11/29/2000

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/01/2007 REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0147